EDURE

102086061

(Rev. 03/01) PATEN	DI) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark (			
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>Y</b>	▼	•	▼.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	rks: Please record the attack	hed original doc	uments or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and add	iress of recei	ving party(le:	s)
	صد ا		0, ,,	•
CHARLES CHESTER IRWIN, J.	~`-	-		7
5-6-02	Internal Addre	88:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 N	to			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Marger ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		<del></del>	~	
	Street Address	s: <u>10303</u>	PINEL1	AUD_Kd
Security Agreement	B			
Other				
	City: Hous To	SU St	ate: <b>//</b> /	Zip: 77044
Execution Date: 6/27/0/	Additional name(s	\ # mddaaaa(aa)		Va. (DV 1):
	Auditional harriets	) a audiess(es)	author:	163 42 140
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new approximation</li></ul>	nalication the evecution	n data of the	annileation i	mioleula i
	B. Patent No.(		application	S.IOI CTIOI
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Faterit No.(	5)		
09/475,872		<u>,                                    </u>		
	s attached? Q Yes 221			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>				
Name: CHARLES WALTER	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	\$ <u></u>	10.00
	Enclosed			· •
Internal Address:				=
	Authorized	I to be charg	ed to deposit	account
				Ö
1111 5400-2012 2	∫ 8. Deposit accour	nt number:		m)
Street Address: 9131 TIMBERSIDE D	<u>K</u>			SH 50
City: Hous 700 State: Tx Zip: 17025	(Attach duplicate or	opy of this page	if paying by de	posit accour
	JSE THIS SPACE			72 118
9. Statement and signature.	JOE HILD OF AGE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoli	ng Information is true a	and correct a	nd any attach	ned copy
is a true copy of the original document.	A1 / IM.	.//	/-	nl
CHARLES WALTER	Masky Uld	HEL	4/2	402
Name of Person Signing	Signature	and doorseaster	الب]	HO.
Mail decuments to be recerded	with required cover sheet info	ormation to:		<del></del>
	ts & Trademarke, Box Assignme 19ton, D.C. 20231	ents		
MAAPEA ASSISSIF				

August 2001

300-8

**PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0105** 

Applicant S	Serial No:	
Filed/Issue	<b>d</b> :	
Backwash !	Production	Unit

Attorney's Docket No: ABI001PU
Art Unit
Examiner

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles Chester Irwin, Jr., am the sole inventor of Backwash Production Unit, an application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, ABI Technology, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interests in and to the aforesaid invention, throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Assignee, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that I have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And i do Jurther covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same; in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 27 day of September, 2001.

Charles Chester Inwin Jr

PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0106 State of Texas )

County of Herry

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Charles Chester Irwin, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ASSIGNMENT of Backwash Production Unit and acknowledged to me that he executed the ASSIGNMENT for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given, under my hand and seal of office, Stremain 27, 2001.

Paul E. LaBonta, Jr.
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 01/08/07

**RECORDED: 05/06/2002** 

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires: /-8-0.

> PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0107